
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage1

Suggestion
·It is recommended to install it near a power source, as later steps will
require the power to be turned on.
·This product requires installation by at least two people.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage2

1

2

3

45

6

7

8

9

11

10
12

13

14

3

4

5

8

11

16

17

15

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29 28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39

40

41

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

43

52

48

54

55

56

57

58

53

59

61

63

62

42

54

60

62

64

65



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage3

1PC1 1PC2 3 4

81PC765

9 10 11 12

151413

2PCS2PCS

1PC

1PC

1PC

16

191817 20

1PC1PC1PC1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

2PCS 2PCS

2PCS 2PCS



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage4

1PC21 1PC22 23 24

281PC272625

29 30 31 32

353433

1PC1PC

1PC 1PC1PC

361PC 1PC 1PC

37 1PC 38 1PC 39 1PC 40 1PC

1PC1PC 1PC1PC

1PC



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage5

1PC41 1PC42 43 44

48474645

49 50 51 52

555453

1PC

561PC 2PCS 1PC

57

1PC

1PC 58 1PC 59 1PC 60 1PC

2PCS

2PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage6

1PC61 1PC62 632PCS

This part cannot be separated ,

please install in strict
accordance with the assembly
requirements

×

Tool

"A" Hardware installation example

1PC64

65 2PCS



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage7

12PCSA 10PCSB

FE

4PCSD1PCC

G

M6*40 Ø15*9.5

Ø3.5*14

1PC H

I KJ L

Ø3.5*40

14"

4PCS

Ø8*40

2PCS

1PC 121PCS

M 80PCS N 8PCS

3sets

Ø50

121PCS

O

M6*30 M6*10 M4

M8

8PCS

4PCS

M6*10

4PCS

Ø5*15

P 8PCS

Q R 16PCS S 1PC T 1PC

96#

U 4PCS V 121PCS W 16PCS

M6*16

12PCS

Ø3.5*25

X 2PCS

Ø3.5*12

M5M8*16

M4

Y 2PCS



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage8

K 109PCS

M6*40

22

17

17
15

19

20

23

24

29

30

32 34

34

37

38 44

37

K

Kx5
Kx5

Kx5 Kx6Kx10

Kx11 Kx5

Kx9 Kx8 Kx13

K

Kx4 Kx12
Kx14

41

41



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage9

K 12PCS

M6*40

45
50

50

Kx4 Kx4

64

Kx4

L 3PC

Ø15*9.5

L 2PCS

Ø15*9.5

L
15

16

16

15

17 Lx2

18

19

Lx2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage10

L 1PC

Ø15*9.5

L

18

19

17

17

17

17

L 5PCS

Ø15*9.5

Lx5

19

20

20

2021

21

Lx2

22

L 2PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 10PCS

Ø15*9.5

Lx10



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage11

G 1PC

21

22

L 6PCS

Ø15*9.5

23

Lx6

Ø3.5*14

M 2PCS

G

G

24

Mx2

L 11PCS

Ø15*9.5

23

24

22

21

20

Lx11

Ø3.5*14

M 4PCS

62

62

23

Mx4

Mx4

24

24

Make sure the accessory
nuts face outward during
installation.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage12

R 6PCS

2

2

A 4PCS

M6*30

4

17

R
Ax4

Rx6

23

23

M 8PCS

Ø3.5*14

Q

4PCSP

Mx4

P

P25

25Mx8

M

M 8PCS

Ø3.5*14

4PCSO

Ø5*15

Ox4

23

P

P

96# Ø3.5*12

Mx4Q2
Q2

Q1

1set

          This product has two different
types of table legs. This is the left
 leg. The difference is that in this
perspective view, the hole is located
behind the dotted line.

!



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage13

27

26

26

M 8PCS

Ø3.5*14

M

Mx8

2829

29

32

33

L 3PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 3PCS

Ø15*9.5

Lx2

L

Lx3

30

Please press here
to open the door
panel.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage14

L 6PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 4PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 4PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 7PCS

Ø15*9.5

Lx4

31

30 34

34

Lx4
35 36

36

33

35

37

Lx7

32

31
30

33

29

Lx6



E 4PCS

E1 E2

Ex4
14"

4PCS

Ø3.5*14

M 8PCS

E1

14"

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage15

C C
E1 x4

38
41

E1

E1

E1

E1

Mx4

Mx4



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage16

37

L 4PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 10PCS

Ø15*9.5

L 12PCS

Ø15*9.5

43

43

42

Lx12

41

64

40

40

40

40

64

64

38

38

38

39

39

41

Lx2

Lx2

Lx4

Lx6

Requires two or
more people to
install.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage17

44

Lx14

L 14PCS

Ø15*9.5

41

64

Ø3.5*14

M 4PCS

Make sure the accessory
nuts face outward during
installation.

44

44

62

Mx4

Mx4

62



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage18

A 4PCS

M6*30

1

1

4

Ax4

R 10PCS

Rx10

R

          This product has two different
types of table legs. This is the right
leg. The difference is that in this
perspective view, the hole is located
behind the dotted line.

!



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage19

45

E2 2PCS

N 4PCS

L 4PCS

Ø15*9.5

Q 1set M 4PCS

Ø3.5*14

Ø3.5*40

14"

Lx4

48

45
45

46 46
46

47
47

47

49

Nx4

Q2

Q1

Q245 45

MM

E2

Mx2

E2

Mx2

E2

48

Lx4

50 50

50

50

50

51

51

51

52

52

52

53

65

Q1

Q2
Q2

96# Ø3.5*12

E2 2PCS

N 4PCS

L 4PCS

Ø15*9.5

Q 1set M 4PCS

Ø3.5*14

Ø3.5*40

14"

96# Ø3.5*12

MM

E2

Mx2

E2

Mx2

E2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage20

45

50

8PCSO

Ø5*15

Ox8



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage21

54

54

54

54

M 8PCS

Ø3.5*14

4PCSP

P

P

P

P

Mx4

Mx4

55

56



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage22

M 16PCS

Ø3.5*14

56
55

M

Mx8

Mx8

57

L 6PCS

Ø15*9.5

Lx6



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage23

1

2

M6*10

M4

B 4PCS

C 1PC

1

2

5

Bx4

Attention, please! Lift accessory 1 and
accessory 2 up by hand to the same level to
facilitate the installation of accessory 5 in
step 43.

Note that the
 "gourd-shaped hole"
here on the front
crossbeam is close
 to the left cabinet

First install the inner
screw, then install
the outer screw.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage24

9

13

14

12

12

9

11

11

9

Attention, please! Install accessory 5, which
is the crossbeam, and press the legs on both
sides to the lowest position.

     If it is not pushed all the way to
the bottom, it may cause the product
to have uneven legs, which can result
in an uneven tabletop.

!



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage25

11

5

M6*10

B 2PCS

11

7

11

7

11

11

7

11

11



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONpage26

I 1PC

M8

F 2PCS

M4

C 1PC

7

7

11

11

F

F
F

10

6

13

6

10

Note: If the transmission
rod doesn't ft smoothly
into the hole of rod
coupler, fne-tune ft
with the wrench.

Step1：Connect the controller of
the lifting frame, namely accessory
6, to the plugs of the other two
accessories 10 and 13, and then
turn on the power.
Step2：Press the downward button
on the controller for 5 seconds- the
hand controller will display "RST".
Release the button, then hold down
the downward button again until
the digital tube shows a number.
Step3：Press and hold the "Rise"
button, raise the lifting frame to a
certain height, then turn off the
power and proceed to the next
installation step.



page27

5

M6*10

B 4PCS

Bx4



page28

A 4PCS

M6*30

Ax4

3

3

D 4PCS

M6*10

8

8

Dx4



page29

58

59

M6*16

W 16PCS

Wx16

Ø8*40

U 4PCS

Ux4

58

59

U

The tabletop is too heavy. It is
recommended to move the two
boards here to the tabletop and then
join them together.

Attention, please! At this step,
screw W cannot be locked yet.
All 16 screws need to be locked
before tightening screw W
uniformly.



page30

58

59

M 2PCS

Ø3.5*14

X 2PCS

Ø3.5*25

63

63

60

60

58

X x2

Mx2

60

60

60

61

61

61

M 4PCS

Ø3.5*14

6

59

Mx2

6

13
10

10

H 4PCS

S 1PC

Ø50

S

T 1PC

Mx2

T

To prevent the power
adapter from being
damaged and from
loosening, please use a
pull strap to secure the
cable.



page31

OK

62

Y

M8*16

Y 2PCS



29.5

RST


